Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	J I			
		Name		Execution Date	
Susan V. Olesik				04/01/2011	
Jonathan E. Clark				03/30/2011	
Jeremy K. Steach				04/08/2011	
Joseph W. Zewe				04/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λΤΑ				
Name: The Ohio State University Research Foundation					
Street Address:	1216 Kinnear Road				
City:	Columbus				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code: 43212-1154					
Application Number:	1:	3046552			
CORRESPONDENCE [ATA				
Fax Number:	(61 A)700 F	E00			
Correspondence will be	614)792-5) sent via US Mail v		mpt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:					
Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com					
Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive					
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OSU1159	-245D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	Michael S	tonebrook, Reg. No. 53,851		
NAME OF SUBMITTER Total Attachments: 5 source=Signed Assignm source=Signed Assignm source=Signed Assignm source=Signed Assignm	nent OSU1159-245 nent OSU1159-245 nent OSU1159-245 nent OSU1159-245 nent OSU1159-245	I D#page1.tif D#page2.tif D#page3.tif D#page4.tif	tonebrook, Reg. No. 53,851		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made by Susan V. Olesik, a U.S. citizen, residing at 4410 Hanna Hills Drive, Dublin, Ohio 43016 USA; Jonathan E. Clark, a U.S. citizen, residing at 817 3rd Avenue N #311, Nashville, Tennessee 37201 USA; Jeremy K. Steach, a U.S. citizen, residing at c/o Eastman Chemical Company, PO Box 511, Kingsport, Tennessee 37662 USA; and Joseph W. Zewe, a U.S. citizen, residing at 239 Eddie Lane, Box 217, Marion Center, Pennsylvania 15759 USA ("ASSIGNORS") to The Ohio State University Research Foundation, non-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 1216 Kinnear Road, Columbus, Ohio, 43212-1154 USA ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled ELECTRO-SPUN FIBERS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFORE, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent, United States Patent Application No. 13/046,552, filed March 11, 2011. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing

> PATENT REEL: 026321 FRAME: 0041

Assignment from Olesik, Clark, Steach and Zewe to The Ohio State University Research Foundation Page 2 of 3 OSU1159-245D

thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.



Anns E. Rowley Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-09-2016

Susan V. Olesik, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF <u>Ohia</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Franklin</u> : SS.

Before me personally appeared Susan V. Olesik, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this ____ day of ______, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC /

Jonathan E. Clark, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF : : COUNTY OF : : SS.

Before me personally appeared Jonathan E. Clark, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of _____, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 026321 FRAME: 0042 Assignment from Olesik, Clark, Steach and Zewe to The Ohio State University Research Foundation Page 2 of 3 OSU1159-245D

thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Susan V. Olesik, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Susan V. Olesik, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of _____, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC

th E. Clad

Jonathan E. Clark, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF Innear COUNTY OF Mail DRAM

Re Concession Orline, May 20, 2014

SS.

Before me personally appeared Jonathan E. Clark, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 30 day of March 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 026321 FRAME: 0043 Assignment from Olesik, Clark, Steach and Zewe to The Ohio State University Research Foundation Page 3 of 3 OSU1159-245D

emy K. Steach, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF COUNTY OF Sullivan SS.

Before me personally appeared Jeremy K. Steach, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 8th day of 2011. Dril



Joseph W. Zewe, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF COUNTY OF : SS.-

Before me personally appeared Joseph W. Zewe, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this ____ day of . 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC

)

Assignment from Olesik, Clark, Steach and Zewe to The Ohio State University Research Foundation Page 3 of 3 OSU1159-245D

Jeremy K. Steach, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF : COUNTY OF : SS.

Before me personally appeared Jeremy K. Steach, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of _____, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC



Anne E. Rowley Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 02-09-2016

Joseph W. Zewe; ASSIGNOR

STATE OF ANIO COUNTY OF Franklin : SS.

Before me personally appeared Joseph W. Zewe, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _____ day of ______, 2011.

Zoroluj NOTARY PUBLI

RECORDED: 05/23/2011